Forno Pozzo 24-Inch Built-In Dishwasher
Tall Tub, Black, 49 dBA, Soil-Sensing Capable,
ENERGY STAR
Model: FDWBI8067-24BLK | UPC : 686136980166
Forno Appliance 2025 Customer Support email: info@forno.ca
®
KEY FEATURES
•	 14 Place Setting
•	 3 Racks Design
•	 Stainless-Steel Tub
•	 Stemware Glass Holder
•	 Stainless-Steel Filter
•	 Nylon Filter mesh
•	 Quiet Operation
•	 Included: 2 sets of handles: Stainless Steel and
Antique Brass finish.
FEATURES
Number of Place Setting 14
Number of Wash Cycles 6
Cycles Type •	 Rinse Only
•	 Normal Wash
•	 Energy Saver
•	 China & Crystal
•	 Pots & Pans
•	 Quick Wash
Delay Start Option Yes, Up to 24-hours
Heated Dry Yes
High Temp Wash Yes
Sanitize Yes
Steam Wash Yes
Air Exchange Yes
Targeted Spray Option Yes
Sensor Wash Cycle No
Soil-Sensing Capability Yes
Wash System Smart Wash System
Low Rinse Aid Indicator Yes
Number of Wash Arm 3
Folding Down Tines Yes, Lower Rack
Rack Adjustment Yes, Upper Rack
Leak Protection Yes
Interior Light No
Sound Rating (dB(A) 49
Control Lockout Yes
Removable Silverware Basket Yes
Stemware Glass Holder Yes
Removable Filter Trap Yes
Door Lock No
Fill & Drain Hose Included Drain hose included; fill
hose sold separately
Water Filtration No
Automatic Temperature Control No
Adjustable Leg Yes
APPEARANCE
Appliance Type Built-in
Dishwasher Size 24-Inch
Door Color Black
Tub Material Stainless Steel
Tub Type Tall
Handle Color Stainless Steel & Antique brass
Cycle Status Indicator
Light
Yes
Control Location Top of Door (Hidden)
Control Type Touch
Number of Racks 3
Silverware Basket Yes
Rack Material Nylon Coated Steel wire
Additional Silverware
Basket
Yes
Concealed Heating
Element
No
Filter Material Stainless Steel
INCLUDE
STAINLESS STEEL &
ANTIQUE BRASS
HANDLE & KNOBS
EFFICIENCY
Water Usage Per Cycle Up to 3.2 Gallon / Cycle
ENERGY STAY® Certified Yes
Total Annual Energy Consumption 240 kWh
Yearly Operating Cost (USD) 34 USD
PRODUCT  DIMENSIONPRODUCT  DIMENSION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dedicated Circuit Breaker
Amperage (A)
15A to 20A
Total Amperage Usage (A) 8.4A
Volts (V) 120V
Frequency (Hz) 60Hz
Water Inlet Location Left Bottom Front
Water Inlet Fitting Size (Inch) 3/4”
Required Water Temperature (°F) 120°F to 150°F
Required Water Pressure (PSI) 20 PSI to 120 PSI
Drain Hose Length (feet) 6.75 ft
Power Cord Included No
Power Supply Connection Location Right Bottom Front
Safety Listing cULus Listed
File/Certification Number E219644
PRODUCT WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS
Product dimensions (WxDxH-Inch) 23.85” x 26.54” x 33.74”
Net weight (lbs & kg) 93.2 lbs | 42.27kg
CARTON WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS
Carton dimensions (WxDxH-Inch) 27.36” x 29” x 34.45”
Gross Weight (lbs & kg)) 102.5 lbs | 46.5kg
23.85”
Min. 33.74”
29.5”
4.26”
Max. 34.74”
26.54”
24.54”
22.6”
50”
20.5” 4”
5”
Forno Appliance 2025 Customer Support: email: info@forno.ca
Forno Appliance 2025 Customer Support: email: info@forno.ca
CUTOUT DIMENSION
•	 The rough cabinet opening must be at least 24”
(61 cm) wide and a maximum of 35” (88.9 cm) in
height, and provide easy access to water, elec-
tricity and a drain.
•	 When installed in a corner location, a 2” (5.1 cm)
minimum clearance is required between the side
of the dishwasher and the adjacent wall, cabinet
or other appliance.
•	 There must be a minimum clearance of 25 5/8”
(65.1 cm) in front of the dishwasher to allow the
door to fully open.